e

.

for

. VIBRATION IS MORE LIKELY TO OCCUR WHEN STRUCTURES ARE INSTALLED WIFHOUT ATTACHING THE SIGNALS AND
OR SIGNS. THEREFORE, THE INTENDED EQUIPMENT OR DAMPENING DEVICES MUST BE INSTALLED AT THE THE OF

ERECTION. BECAUSE VIBRATION {5 GENERALLY UNPREDICTABLE, & MAINTENANCE PROGRAM SHOULD INCLUDE

JOINT LENGTH

18'~0" [55m] NOM 2nd MAST ARM MTG HEIGHT

15°-0" [4.8m] NOM GROMMET LOCATION —
160" [#9m] NOM MAST ARM MIG HEIGHT

ROUND TAPERED STEEL POLE WITHOUT LUMINAIRE ARM (TUBE 'SIZE PER CHART)

A ; B ' , C | D E E | F | G g H 1
UMC DESIGH No. | ARM - . e enn x| el Lt UMC DESIGN Ne. | poLE ] SPECIFY WitH
Q| (wast avM) | spay | VST ARMUTUBE SIZE | SIBNAL A | SIGNAL BT} SIGN ar tPole)  |nmowr|  POLE TUBE SIZE PURCHASE eﬁsag\ [66m or 8.1m] CAST REMOVABLE POLE TOP
cen ye 15071 TE-BOM3SONIE-0" | 148" | 10-0° | i2-F N e 1200 | OE=13.00%10.06027 -0 ; TN 15 or 20 W/(3) S.S. SET SCREWS
H 50302-B16-Y5 |y | | pusimenstinl | lboom] | (3ol | (37w 50302-815-Y1 | o 1o e saposme ] , . [T LUMINARE ARM SPREAD :
3 — PO - — — - [t} SLip FIT_LUMINARE (BY OTHERS} ALTERNATE POLE- TOP
H c0307-B15-ye |20 0| 7E-8.00x3.20:20'-0" | 19'-6 13-4 165 S0309—pi5-yy |2/ -8 | DE-13.00:8.15:27 6 AX WEIGHT = 75 Tbs 3¢ kol VST BE SPECIFIED. WTH
g £6.1m} [4.5E-152x816,1m] [5.94m] [4.06m] [5.0m] [8.4m] [7.95-330x23248.4m] WAX PROJ ARFA = 3.3 sq f [031 sa . Al
z 50" 7E—7.00¢3.50 251_'0» YO 158" 207" 11 [,) _{Q} GA. STEEL PURCHASE ORDER. {SEE SHT.Q)
2 50302-B15-Y5 |2 50K §
g 7 {7.5mj [4.6E~178x48857.6m] {7.47m] [5.08m] {6.27m] . 7 REF. - {2 -';r séF;m];/ﬁER f
5 50302-815-ys | o0 07| 7E-B0080:30-07 | 29-8" | 2007 | 2497 LUMINAIRE ARM DATA 1 7 4
H P31 fam] | [448E-205074.1m] [ogm] | [8d0m] | [754m] ARM SPAN TUBE SIZE T Nt -
03025157 |50 | FE0001035 0" | 346" | 2347 | 2811 150" | 11EV-4.50x2.40x15°— 0" \ 2.38"[e0} 0. th* f30s]
H O riogm | [4eE-0ea080.7m] [10.520] [7.14m} [8.8tm] [4.6m] [3BE¥-114x61:4.5m] Nég &96 Eﬁgﬁg
H 50300-515-yg | 100"| 7E-9.50x390x40°-0" | 398" | 26'-g" | 331 200" | 11EV-5.20x2.40x20°~0" T0 BASE PLATE FELD DRILL (1) 1 3/8" [35] DIA HOLE
s [120m] | [48E-241x9812.m] [204m] | [B43m] | [10.08m] [6.4m] [30EV- 132616 ] IN POLE ~UMC 7O FURNISH 1" [254]
45707 [48T-267156:0.6m] -8 | -0" } 7T .
0302-B15-Y9 | 1ia] | 11E-6.58x4.48x15'~0" | [13s6m] | [sd4m] | [11.35m] }3 1 Gin =Go.z?§u [M}ww THICKNESS
E [3.0E-167x1 Hxcd.6m] = 0.178" [+.6] WALL THICKNESS . : -
2 T 3E-11.006B30-0 3 GA = 0250 [64] WALL THICKNESS ROUND TAPERED STEEL MAST ARM (TUBE SIZE PER CHART) - 2nd MAST ARM 1O BE
50300-515-y1g |50-0"|  [Ezmmsain] | 496" | 334" | 45" 0 GA = 0.313" [79] WALL THICKNESS SIGNAL ‘A = INSTALLED, LATER =
5 [150m] | 11E-7.20x4.28x21'~6" | [150em] | [iG0ém} | [12.82m] E = ROUND TAPERED STEEL TUBE @ 0.14 in/ft TAPER z
H [3.0E—185x106.6m] [11.67 mm/m) SIEN = (=]
: ) SIGNAL B’ 1. &
: STEEL REMOVABLE END /T ) &
H CAP WITH S.S. SCREW A MAST ARM CLAMP oy &
3| DESIGN CRITERA: | {SEE DETAL) - -/ g 3
3 ' . ; =
_§ 1. DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WiTH 2001 AASHTO “STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS WITH 2002 & 2003 INTERM REVISIONS . N l T o z
FOR STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS FOR HIGHWAY SIGNS, LUMINAIRES, AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS™ FOR 80 MPH. {128 fm/hr FIELD DRUL 1 3/8" [35] DIA HOLE o5
- WIND ZONE, AT EACH SIGNAL LOGATION —UM.C. —— &
2 TO FURNISH (2} 1" (5.4 1D. - TELESCORIC FIELD JOINT 3 MFG RISE \\/"—“ ]
2 2. VAST ARMS SHALL SUPPORT THE FOLLOWING (MAXMUM LOADING): RUBBER GROMMETS VARIES (SEE DETAL) =
2 o FIXED SIGNALS BACK TO BACK AT LOCATIONS FER CHART (TOTAL WEIGHT FOR EACH LOGATION: 100 lbs , LB MM =
[45.36 kg] & PROJ AREA = 8.4 sq ft [0.78 sq m)) 15-8 MK 1459 . : 5
+  FIXED SIGN AT LOCATION PER CHART (WEIGHT = 70 fbs [31.75 kal & PROJ AREA = 12 sq t [1.41 sq m]). 174 ?‘f‘;“ FACTORY DRILL (1} 1 3/8" [35] DIA HOLE iy
}%Eé‘gg%, IN ARM & FIELD DREL (1) 1 3/8" [35] s 4m
3. POLES ARE ALSC DESIGNED TO SUPPORT TWO MAST ARMS, (1) 45' [137m] AND (1} 30" [o.tm] EACH WITH THE . DIA HOLE IN POLE — UM.C. TO FURNISH =
s ABOVE LOADING AND A MINIMUM ARM SEPARATION OF 45° (LOAD CONDITIONS OTHER THAN THOSE NOTED ABOVE {2) 1 [254] LD. RUBBER GROMMETS g
: MUST BE ADDRESSED WITH UM.C. ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT). @
E =
§1 4 PER AASHTO THE MINIMUM LENGTH OF ANY TELESCOPIC FIELD JOINT SHALL BE 1,5 TIMES THE INSIDE DIAMETER 18" 1s7] &
OF THE EMD OF THE FEMALE SECTION. =
g
e

; 2
2 INSPECTION FOR INDICATIONS OF EXCESSVE WIBRATION OR FATIGUE AND EXMMNATION FOR ANY STRUCTURAL - Lioz20]
z DAMAGE OR BOLT LOOSENING. #°x8" HANDHOLE WITH REINFORCING
H FRAME & 11 GA COVER (SEE DETAL)
18] 8. CUSTOMER TO CONFIRV ORIENTATIONS & WMOUNTING HEIGHTS BEFORE RELEASING ORDER FOR MANUFACTURING. (48] 1/2° 1271 Db GAYANZED SR
E - "5t f4 i
NATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS ?fé e WITH (2] “NCO" LOCKNUTS
HBE B1 FACTORY DRILL 3/4" [19] DiA
2| TAPERED TUBE ASTM 4595 GR A 18] ,
e ST HOLE 1 OUTBOARD TUBE AND
2 ' L FIELD DRILL INBOARD TUBE 70
3 ASTM A529 GR 50 (PREFERRED) 1/2" pz) ASSURE. SNUG FIF 12" —
2| HANDHOLE FRAME or ASTM 4572 GR 50 [T & [od
F or ASTM A709 GR 50 i
£ o cov ST AT Leal 021, TELESCOPIC FIELD JOINT DETAL %5 1
2| ANCHOR BOLTS ASTM F1554 GR 55 (FOR ARMS OVER 40°'-0" [12.2m]) J—HOOK DETAIL .
ANCHOR BOLT NUTS ASTM_AS63 GR_DH - (3/8" [05] DA
FLAT WASHERS ASTM F436 3 ,fé" SCH 46 PIPE x s RENAMED- "ALTERNATE POLE TOP" 70 "LUMINARE. KOUNT e | e aaoA
MAST ARM CONNECTION STUDS  |ASTM A448 2° LG, FOR LIFTING J—HOOK Q ASSRUBLY TIPE - ADDED TYE 2 AD 3. NOWD HF | 8/
51 LUM, ARM._CONNECTION BOLTS __|ASTN A3Z5 B \\ STaTe: NEW JERSEY P
g - : 0f / Sof : DNJ-1481 REY DESCRIFTION DATE  [REV BY|CHK Y
ARI_CONNECTION NUTS ASTI 7563 GR DH JOF_OF POLF DETAL A — - ko / s0f v p— !
3| TELESCOPIC FIELD JOIT STUD __[ASTV A3 ORIENTATION OF PIPE & AL ECT NAWE:
2| ANCO" LOCK NUTS ASTM_A563 GR DH 4-HOOK AS REQUIRED <, ROUND TAPERED STEEL TRAFFIC CONTROL STRUCTURES
2| POLE TOP ASTM 826 (319F) NOTES WITH or WITHOUT LUMINAIRE ARMS
£i ARM END CAP ASTM AiDEE v N C This d and t hered coprizt 1 th £ { CHECKED BY ATE ENG REF
P R e S T e POLE AND TRAFFIC ARM ORDERED AS SEPARATE MEMS. Union Ml Corporaton. This dossanent oo 0 . copid. mpradsed, | s oF |OHEC P SCALE
S5, FARDWARE AS-300 SERES (18-8) s LUMINAIRE ARY LENGTH MUST BE SPECIFED WITH POLE DESIGN Q erused for any reason except for the purposes whick i was issued withoug A0 E/a 10/25/07 NS 30302-B10
2 = = »  AUTERNATE POLE TOP MUST BE ORDERED AS SEPARATE [TEM. e . the express written cansent of Union Metaf Corporation. Furthermore REVISION  [SHEET
STRUCTURE FINISH HD GALY TO ASTM A123 o DIVENSIONS 6 [ ] ARE WHMETERS {rom) UNLESS OTERWISE SPECEED, Union Metal | inion Metat Coporation reserves the right o recalt tis document and af
FARDWARE_FRISH HD GALY TO ASTM A153 . Corporation |copies atany fime for any reason. 50302-B15 1or3
A i B f c 5 D 3 E f F ! G ! H |



A ; B : D 3 E | F G z H
f10} [25.”4} f10l [25.4]
1081 £ 474" (3} 3/8°~16NC x 17 16 S5 {3) 3/8°-16NC x 1° 10 SS.
_ g} 4 1/¢ [s0} [254] SQ HEAD CUP PT. SET SCREW SQ HEAD CUP PT. SET SCREW
i (5412 1/8" ~en (3) 3/8"-16NC x 1" 16 SS. (500383) & (3} 3/8" SS. {500383) & (3):3/8" S8,
SQ HEAD CUP PT. SET SCREW \\\ dAM NUTS [ral N A NUTS {1
2 . iy (506383) & {3} 3/8".55. ap :
3 a ~3 JAM NUTS [10] TOP PIATE TOP PLATE
5 (4} 7/16" [13] DIA HOLES. ] 0.D. (SEE CHART) 0. (SEE CHART)
g 7/8" 1 3/ o
‘1 TOP PLATE [ ] {;} 4
g 0.0, (SEE CHART)
: | 4™ PROJ — 4" PROS.
:é l 11/16" [175] DIA HOLE 2* SCH. 80 PIPE N  [102] [102]
; 3;:&" f85] § i 3/8 [a3] 3/8" [85]
- . i ¥ . § 4 ;
—2 ¥ - T i —
: 3/16 ; ; 3/16 | Ll gr 3716 ;
“?_ P, P | » 'E R 3 * 3 e emeveseemenre. U | H
H fs5] ;gi +—8 ; 5 ez fs3] + @ — ; 6" [152] [s3] /——'g«* +— i §" [152]
E WELD 3/8"-18NC HEX NUT i I [ WELD 3/8"-16NC HEX NUT | WELD 3/8°-1BNC HEX NUT ; i
i OVER 7/16" [31] DIA HOLE i 1 OVER 7/16" [11] DIA HOLE i QVER 7/16” [11] DIA HOLE : i
g (YP 3 PLACES @ 120" APART) { v ] {TYP 3 PLACES @ 120" APART) 3 (IYP 3 PLACES © 1207 APART)' [ ‘ -~
H 1.0, (CHARTED) —} [84] LD. {CHARTED) — | [84] LD. (CHARTED) — i (64
3 - .
3 ’;f“ LUMINAIRE MOUNT ASSEMBLY TYPE 1 LUMINAIRE MOUNT ASSEMBLY TYPL 2 LUMINAIRE MOUNT ASSEMBLY TYPE 3 3
g
;
.—,-;;

MUST BE ORDERED AS SEPERATE ITEM

MUST BE ORDERED AS SEPERATE HEM

LUMINAIRE MOUNT ASSEMBLY DATA

MUST BE ORDERED AS SEPERATE MEM

TYPE 1 TYPE 2 TYPE 3
QTY | UMC DESIGN Mo. | QTY | UMC DESIGN No. | QTY | UMC DESION No. | TUBE MATERIAL | 1D. | TOP PLATE 0.0. |  POLE USED WITH
- _B15-Y1§ rir_yiq | O GA [7g STEEL | 11° . ~ Fio2xans]
50302-B15-Y14 50302-815-Y16 50302-B15-Y18 | pooven Srng | g | 12257 ) 50302-B15-Y1 48" HANDHOLE
ﬂ! 50302-B15-Y15 50302-815-Y17 50302-B15-Y18 | 10" SCH 40 PPE %505% 11.25" [286] 50302-B15-Y2 (SEE DETAL) ‘
3
: [
3 SEE WELD DETAL 1 3/4" THK
§ . . NOTE:
2 3/8" [35) THK 3/8" {0.5] THK FORMED 107[254] ALL DESIGNS REQUIRES CLIPPED
1 CLAMP HALVES CLAHP EARS — WASHERS FOR ANCHOR BOLTS
H . ~
Yoy 4 7P ; s N TOP OF ROUGH )
2 %@ng _SCH 80 PIPES x 3/4" [19] L6 i P FOUNDATION , . po gt 5 . 2
£ T0 CLAMP A : : (4) 1 3/47xB4"x6" [a62134x152] ANCHOR BOLTS
£ 1l 1 /47T84] TOP 187 [408] GALVANIZED & TOP 10" [254] THREADED
ﬁ ity | 31 sé/ > EACH BOLT WITH (4) HEX NUTS, (2) FLAT WASHERS, &
e (2) 1/2° 1127 DA x 3 1/2° [66] HEX H % / t BASE_CONNECTION DETAIL (1) LOCKWASHER
H HD BOUTS (FIELD DREL 5/8" [181 DA s P :
£ , HOLES IN POLE) [5.4 x 508 "_‘JF /7 n
v [254] . UEX2Z L~ ;
s (&) 1"-8C CALVANIZED HEX HD BACK-UP RING T [ 1/2" MNi27] ! 45 -
—iz BOLTS EACH WITH (1) HEX NUT 3/18" [45] DIA HOLE THRU PIPE & BOLT 17 M54 18" sq. ) foza0s] S
£ PASHERS " FOR 1/8%1 1/2" COTTER PN (TYP) CU TS 0 G 4% HHF ;
g {2} FLAT WASHERS, & (1} LOCK [3:58] POLE BASE WELD DETALL ;
EH WASHER I 16 3/4"-17 1/4° BL.
; ? [525-438]
CONTINUOUS WELD 3 #2xz21/2
: o SLOTTED HOLES :
E o >~ BASE PLATE DETAL
it A | ~= Q\? STATE:  NEW JERSEY - | Reag / sof : DN-148103 Rev | DESCRIPTION | owe Jevelowed
EAR NOT WHEN REQUIRED ¥ I . - &\?\ PROJECT Mane: NODOT REVISIONS
; CHED G -
H 10 CLEAR ARM( QUIRED) ‘\_/‘g:ﬂ s_f:} : ROUND TAPERED STEEL TRAFFIC CONTROL STRUCTURES
i : WITH or WITHOUT LUMINAIRE ARMS
: This document and the eomtents herein are proprietary and the property of [DESIGNED BY  |CHECKED BY  |DATE SCALE ENG REF
ARM CONNECTION DETAIL FOR PUMINAIRE ARMS <V Unios Metat Corporation. This docnment is ot to be, copied, reproduced,
Q m ’l ern;:cd for myz?a‘:;z zf:cpttgur the gmp;zc?w;:ic;izc:ri; iss;ed withaut A0 A 1&125[0? NTS 50302-810
" - the express written consent of Union Metai Corporation. Purthermore REVISION SHEET
Union Metal | Union Metaf Comoration reserves the right to recalt this dosument and all 50302 815
CO?‘pCFG"(iOﬁ caples at any time for eny reason. - 2 oF 3
L A B c f D E 3 E f F | G ! H



A ] B i C

y 2

d i e 10 be uswd for tefiorenos only, Those using shis docuient Rie seflecsiios. must take all previutions available to susure that this dugurent muiches the surrent revislon maltitained I dightal Format, withia but o single source and protected by edlt restritions.

HERE ss]

{127
1727 THICK CLANP

[19]
1° NOM
[25.4x152

(2) 1/2° DIA x 3 1/2" HEX HD BOLTS
(FIELD DRILL 578" [16] DIA HOLES ¢
POLE {SEE BACK CLAMP DETAL)

D £ 3 : | F ¢ d
BEVEL AS REQUIRED i {
3/16" (=8} DIA HOLE THRU
PIPE & BOLT FOR 1/8"%1 1/2°
COTTER PN (TP} [5a9) .
' A
T P \ (1273 1/2 2
i peni/z
g (152

J—amﬁ:

{8) 18" FULL THREADED STUDS WITH

{2} FLAT WASHERS AND (2) HEX MUTS

UT TG ASSURE
85% PENETRATION

| | / %
{2) 1/2° SCH 88 PIPES x 3/4° [19] 16

WELDEDR TO ClAMP

N
7" MIN 85% PENETRATION

e

A
18

\~ 1" [25.4] THK

[11 » 84]
/18 % 1/4

717
{181} .

GUSSET (TYP)

(2} 3/4" [151 DA HOLES
® T0P & BOTIOM FOR
DRAINAGE IN FRONT
PLATE CLAMP EARS

BACK CLAMP DETAIL

COPE TUBE AS
NECESSARY

1N

17 [254] THK
GUSSET {TYF}

GUSSET WELD SHALL
NOT INTERSECT WITH

D

SECTION B-—

SECTION B8

\{127} 1/2 % <2
[12711/2 |

O

©

© O

ARM SEAM WELD BY t¥

(408}
207 SIDE VIEW
&0 e View BACK ViEW
IRAFFIC ARM CLAMP
f6.4]
1/4” THK BACK-UP
BAR 7O SECURE
— HANDHOLE COVER /P 777677 \0 SAD] A Btz -
[“} [3'(3} : A 1)! X 4“ BAR
11 GA COVER WiTH
- {54]1/4"-20NC S.S.
MACHINE SCREW
& 5.5. CHAN 5
- . ) 18V 17
‘ {79] {254}
L—GROUNDING PROVISION NUT Q
1|2 =g igﬁmﬁéﬁ&?@é i\\ STATE:  NEW JERSEY | Reag / s0f : DNJ-14810-1 REV] DESCRIPTION | oam el ,
[12.771 /2°-13NC $S. SQ NUT & A ,\?\ PROJECT NaME: NODOT REVISIONS
5 1/2° [127) YN PROJ —o] | U191 3/4° 16 SS. HEX BOLT o, .ROUND TAPERED STEEL TRAFFIC CONTROL STRUCTURES
: SO A | . WITH or WITHOUT LUMINAIRE ARMS
: RO <</ This document and the contents herein are proprietary and the property of DESIGNED BY  |CHECKED BY  |DATE SCALE ENG REF
3 . ‘ . Union Mesat Corporation. This docvament is not to be, copied, repraduced,
4°x8" HANDHOLE FRAME DEIAIL Q ot used for any reason except for the purposes which it,was issued without AQ 7 18/25/07 NTS 50362-10
[{102x203] " the express written consent of Union Metat Corporation. Furthermore REVISION SHEET
Union Metal  |union Messt Corporation reserves the sight t recalt tis document ad ail -
: Corporotion  lcopies at suy time for aay reason. 50302‘815 JoF3
L A i B | c * B E 3 E ‘ F [ G ! H '

i




